record in Volume 102, Pages 219-221 of the Deed Records, Cameron County, Texas, part of 
a certain 44.21 acre tract of record in Volume 83, Pages 516-518 of the Deed Records, 
Cameron County, Texas, part of a certain 44.8 acre tract or record in Volume 86, Page 243 
of the Deed Records, Cameron County, Texas and part of Blocks One Hundred Eighty-four 
(184) and One Hundred Eighty-seven (187) of the FRESNOS LAND AND IRRIGATION 
COMPANY SUBDIVISION, as recorded in Volume 3, Pages 9 & 9A of the Map Records, 
Cameron County, Texas, Save and Except a 5.038 acres, as shown in the judgment recorded 
in/under Volume 15779, Page 27 of the Official public Records, Cameron County, Texas,